

Court No. - 1

Case :- CONTEMPT APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 559 of 2025

Applicant :- Avnish Thakur And 3 Others

Opposite Party :- Sri Devendra Kumar Gupta, District Inspector Of Schools,

Counsel for Applicant :- Ashok Kumar Pandey

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai,J.

The present contempt application has been filed pleading willful disobedience of the order dated 21.11.2024 passed by this Court in Writ - A No. 17725 of 2024.

Issue notice to the opposite party nos. 1 & 2 fixing 5.3.2025 on which date the opposite parties shall either file a compliance affidavit indicating full compliance of the order passed by the Writ Court or shall be personally present in the Court.

List in the additional cause list on **5.3.2025**.

Order Date :- 10.2.2025

IB