



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CONTEMPT APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 559 of 2025

Avnish Thakur And 3 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Sri Devendra Kumar Gupta, District Inspector Of
Schools,

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Ashok Kumar Pandey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	

Court No. - 9

HON'BLE ROHIT RANJAN AGARWAL, J.

1. The writ petition filed by the applicants along with other connected matter was decided on 08.01.2026. The writ Court had required the opposite party to make the payment of salary to the applicants of all the connected writ petition till the committee takes a decision as per the direction of the writ Court.
2. According to the counsel for the applicants, the salary to the applicants have not been paid.
3. The opposite party nos. 1 and 2 are hereby directed to comply the decision rendered on 08.01.2026 within a period of one month. In case of non-compliance, the opposite parties shall remain present in the Court for framing of charge on 04.05.2026.
4. List this matter on 04.05.2026.

(Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.)

March 26, 2026

A. V. Singh